5. Total Assets (4)   222,918,626 6,956,147   4,647,183  9,310
6. Trade Payables (1,924,343,513) (75,825,622) (25,233,285) (2,171)
7. Financial Liabilities  -
8. Short-Term Liabilities (6+7) (1,924,343,513) (75,825,622) (25,233,285) (2,171)
9. Financial Liabilities  -
10. Long-Term Liabilities (9)  -   -   -   -
11. Total Liabilities (8+10) (1,924,343,513) (75,825,622) (25,233,285) (2,171)

Total (4+11)   (1,701,424,887)   (68,869,475) (20,586,102)   7,139

BANVİT BANDIRMA VİTAMİNLİ YEM SANAYİİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)
(The information provided only for comparison purposes is expressed in purchasing power as of 31 December 2023.)

67

34 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis
2023

Profit/(Loss) Equities

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

10% appreciation/depreciation
   of USD against TL
1-USD net asset/liability (55,339,950) 55,339,950 - -
2-Portion of hedged for USD (-) - - - -
3-Net effect of USD (1+2)  (55,339,950)  55,339,950   -   -
10% appreciation/depreciation
   of EUR against TL
4- EUR net asset/liability (25,356,354) 25,356,354 - -
5- Portion of hedged for EUR (-) - - - -
6- Net effect of EUR (4+5)  (25,356,354)  25,356,354   -   -
10% appreciation/depreciation of other
   currencies against TL
7- Other currencies net asset/liability (1,310) 1,310 - -
8- Portion of hedged for other currencies (-) - - - -
9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8)  (1,310)  1,310   -   -

Total (3+6+9)  (80,697,614)  80,697,614   -   -

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis
2022

Profit/(Loss) Equities

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

10% appreciation/depreciation
   of USD against TL
1-USD net asset/liability  (129,006,301)  129,006,301  - -
2-Portion of hedged for USD (-)  -   -   - -
3-Net effect of USD (1+2)  (129,006,301)  129,006,301   -   -
10% appreciation/depreciation
   of EUR against TL
4- EUR net asset/liability  (41,112,093)  41,112,093  - -
5- Portion of hedged for EUR (-)  -   -   - -
6- Net effect of EUR (4+5)  (41,112,093)  41,112,093   -   -
10% appreciation/depreciation of other
   currencies against TL
7- Other currencies net asset/liability  16,055   (16,055) - -
8- Portion of hedged for other currencies (-)  -   -   - -
9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8)  16,055   (16,055)  -   -

Total (3+6+9)  (170,102,338)  170,102,338   -   -

BANVİT BANDIRMA VİTAMİNLİ YEM SANAYİİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)
(The information provided only for comparison purposes is expressed in purchasing power as of 31 December 2023.)

68

34 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

Interest rate risk

As at 31 December, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as
reported to the management of the Group is as follows: